ooc. no. : 0509 | GAS-SPRING DATA SHEET | owe : 26082012

PAGE NO. : 1 OF 6 DETAILS : WELDED EYE—LETS REV. NO. : 04
6.50 12.50 MODEL : 15.06 6.50 12.50
sl 1] g
+0.10— - _— r’) +0.10 r’)
96.20 i " 98.20 2y

= =

o o

b NN % NN

o CODE : 1 1 copE : 2

MODEL : 18.08 / 19.08 / 21.08 / 22.10
8.50 15.00 8.50 15.00

ol ' ol
(@] o
s $0.10 0
- $8.20 -

5.00+0.15
-' % |
[}

CODE : 6

MODEL : 21.10 / 22.10

+0.10
#8.20
AN |

&

11500 cope - 24

16.00

©
o
o

(eSS

8.00x0.10

MODEL : 28.10

W
I
|
|
17.00

12.00+0.10
|<—>
4.
- | -
|
I

FOR ALL ABOVE COMPONENTS
MATERIAL : STEEL




ooc. no. : 0509 | GAS-SPRING DATA SHEET | oxre : 26082012
PAGE NO. : 2 OF 6 DETAILS : BALL PIN REV. NO. : 04

MODEL : 15.06 / 18.08 / 19.08 / 21.08

10.00
|
210.00 ~ 210.00 ~ gl gh
) A 4| «
o o il |
i |"' N' © < N' © 11.00 | M
Y IR iR e gl 3| ¢
11.00 ol 3 1100 ([ (2183 |0
n le] . N
M6x1.0 Sy & M8x1.25 A ! Sy MEx1.0 “
I LD
CODE : 18 CODE : 21 CODE : 20
10.00 )
|
gl s
Sl M| o
WASHER 0D 1 g
817 | ° 8 v
Mex1.25 A1 1 || 2| S
CODE : 22

MODEL : 18.08 /19.08 / 21.10 / 22.10 / 28.10

$10.00 i
)
ol ol
AJF Q| «
11.00 <™ %
v;/:s7HEROD : , S
 gh ™
max1.25A| i || 2] B
| ©
[
CODE : 19
MODEL : 28.14
16.00 -
‘! I
NI
N S
L\ S el
T M
[ | R
A/F / | 3
17.00 ! 3l S
M10x1.50 /|| | N«
i
CODE : 23

FOR ALL ABOVE COMPONENTS
MATERIAL : STEEL

SURFACE TREATMENT : TRIVALENT ZINC PLATING YELLOW PASSIVATION.




woc. wo. 0500 | GAS-SPRING DATA SHEET | owre : 24082012
PAGE NO. : 3 OF 6 DETAILS : BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY REV. NO. : 04
MODEL : 15.06 / 18.08 / 19.08 / 21.08
20.00 CODE : 3 20.00 CODE : 4 18.50 CODE : 26

=

(7 rl ;;;;;;;;;;; [ \

/av/ IR & =g
3~ J U 8_{
o HEEE ~

pase
| ! |\com—: : 12 CODE : 18

CODE : 19

MODEL :

18.08 / 19.08 / 21.08 / 21.10 / 22.10 / 28.10

20.00 CODE : 7—-M6

/ CODE : 11-M8

)

9.50
15.50

MODEL : 28.14

35.00

i_ _
|
|

—
—
8.00

CODE : 23

BALL PIN NUT DETAILS
CODE THD'S THK. A/F

18 M6x1.0 5.20 | 10.00

19 & 21 M8x1.25 6.80 | 13.00

23 M10x1.50 | 8.40 | 16.00




poc. No. : ps-09 | GAS-SPRING DATA SHEET | oAt : 24.08.2012
PAGE NO. : 4 OF 6 DETAILS : THREADED EYE—-LETS REV. NO. : 04
| MODEL : 18.08 / 19.08 / 21.08 |
8.00 20.00 ,8.00 20.00 8.00  20.00
7.40 7.40 11.00

12.00

M6x1.00 M6x1.00
oo oo
] 8]
oo oo
+ 1 + 1
o o
S S
o (@]
8.00 8.00
| —
l l
. +0.10 Eg
96.20 8710/ ! $8.20/ 1
#6.90
M6x1.00
o oQ - [eXe)
g ; g '_‘{'_' === 8 g g "‘}‘"
: TR S
ARWERER == g 1L
1] — [+ o]
CODE : 28 CODE : 29
21.10 / 22.10 / 28.10 / 28.14 |
8.00 20.00 8.00 20.00 10.00,  25.00
‘ 7.40 ‘ 7.40 7.40
—— ——
I r 1 . <
Tt et D
+0.10 : hy +0.10 hy ~ L ~.
. 7T
8.20 1 $10.20 2020
gL/ 1 11.00 2oL/ 11.00 210.20 !
M8x1.25 M8x1.25
8] 83 |
g9 29 ‘
: s |t
o o i
CODE : 15
10.00,  25.00 10.00,  25.00
7.40 7.40
A g /!
= W
£0.10 I b +0.10 /T ~
98.20 / 14.00 $10.20 / 15.50
M8x1.25 M10x1.50
8§
[e)=)
o
Q
N

FOR ALL ABOVE COMPONENTS

MATERIAL :

STEEL

SURFACE TREATMENT : TRIVALENT ZINC PLATING YELLOW PASSIVATION.




oc. 1o : 05-05 | GAS-SPRING DATA SHEET | osr : 24002012
PAGE NO. : 5 OF 6 DETAILS CUSTOMIZED END CONNECTIONS REV. NO. : 04
MODEL : 21.10 / 22.10 MODEL : 21.10 / 22.10
‘ B -
5 | .- —I
=1 o o =] o
H o H
: 5 3 -
Q \ > 1
1 - A !
— | | ) 25.00
20.00 R9.50 ‘—"2&00
24.00
—_ =] +0.20
+0.10 7 A +0.10 = 9.0 790
+0. o *0.10 i 11.00
= ¢11%go —%— 8 S 813.10 _“‘ Q —r
5 90 < & 90 ° ) 90; 8
8 N Q - Q v o
¥ | J § | . I —1
v i % Z 77/ 16.50
36.50 !_ 35.00 37.50
CODE : 12 CODE : 33 CODE : 34
MATL : STEEL MATL : STEEL MATL : STEEL
1000 15.00 $11.20=0.10
28.20+0.10
I _
R17 l -
- il gl s _ﬂ_ st s 8
0 ~ s 10 o
— -~ e g N
16.50 cosa/ 1
19.50
54.50 |
-1 o
+0.20 e 18.00 p
$8.00-0.00 5 ¢
< | s 8
ol N [ N ) 5
T %_ 8 i _|_
N
NN N -
)
g 27.50 CODE : 41 = ]
é MATL : STEEL Mi?EE: .S'IJEZIiZL
™ CODE : 35 TR%‘I\_'-L%"JVT PZX\SKS:IVI,:A#IIAC-)F:\ING TRIVALENT ZINC PLATING
MATL : STEEL YELLOW PASSIVATION
43.00+0.10
5.0020. MODEL : 28.14
ot = _—
= a l
o (aV] _ ——
i1 My e o -
S| RIZA 2 =)
© I /
33.50+0.10 DOWEL LOCKING CLIP
98.10
2 N1 o I - V=
7| B&g 2 | it
o + 1= e (@]
g ® W\ i i | Sr' \\L. /H
< ) 1 1 ) I
| 25.00+£0.10 CODE : 17 #8.00
MATL : STEEL ] —
34.50+0.10 TRIVALENT ZINC PLATING
YELLOW PASSIVATION




poc. No. : Ds-09 | (GAS-SPRING DATA SHEET | oAt : 24.08.2012
PAGE NO. : 6 OF 6 DETAILS : THREADED EYE—LETS REV. NO. : 04
| MODEL : 15.06 / 18.08 / 19.08 / 21.08 / 21.10
29.00
ol ol
3 S
— — N
s1 _sl
M6x1.00 M6x1.00
BRASS THREADING 00 BRASS THREADING
INSERT Q2 o . INSERT
3 §$"ro)l *//—/S © ]
N E= \ -
. s .
96.20+0.10 $8.20 +£0.10

BRASS INSERT @ !
RING
CODE : 36

MATL : NYLON-66 BLACK

$14.83

$6.20£0.10
BRASS INSERT
RING

CODE :

38
MATL : NYLON-66 BLACK

BRASS INSERT !
RING
CODE : 37

MATL :

| MODEL :

15.06 / 18.08 |

M6x1.00

BRASS THREADING
INSERT

BRASS INSERT
RING

CODE :
NYLON-66 BLACK

MATL :

MODEL :

15.06

2 NOS. CONUNTER HOLE ¢3.00

21.50
18.00

23.00

15.00

MATL :

21.00

CODE : 40

@6.00

NYLON—6 BLACK

NYLON—66 BLACK

M6x1.00

BRASS THREADING
INSERT

]

$14.83

39

EYELET MOUNTING SOCKET
ISOMETRIC VIEW




